502340265 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christophe H. SCHILLING	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENOMATICA, INC.	
Street Address:	10520 Wateridge Circle	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13218342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583141150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com, mvdiaz@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	448164-999006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Genua (for D. Gay)
Signature:	/Sandra Genua/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=12966-006-999_Schilling_Geno#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030377 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

SEI Sta	WHEREAS, I, Christophe H. Schilling, of San Diego, California, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of the invention in LECTABLE MARKERS AND RELATED METHODS for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United tes
	Which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
\boxtimes	Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12966-006-888 (448164-888006)
\boxtimes	Which was filed on August 25, 2010, Application No. 61/377,079
	I hereby authorize and request attorney(s), , at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
hav des	and WHEREAS, Genomatica, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and ving an office for the transaction of business at 10520 Wateridge Circle, San Diego, California 92121, ASSIGNEE, is sirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
unt said the pro be app Lav agr ind ma	NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said SIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the dinvention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial approperty protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such oblications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent was of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international element or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of ustrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which y be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and sevens thereof;
app	AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries eign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on olications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in ordance with the terms of this instrument.
not	AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
law eve	AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resentatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all rule papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do arything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper stection for said invention in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of
	11th Lith
	Christophe H. Schilling L.S.
ST.	ATE OF CALIFORNIA)
СО	OUNTY OF VAN DIEGO
auti	AUN 73 , 2011 before me, ATO M. ITCU , Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in her/their horized capacity (jee), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and rect.
WI	TNESS my hand and official seal. ATIA M. HUEY
Sig	(Seal) (Seal)
SDI	- 100591vI PATENT

RECORDED: 05/08/2013

REEL: 030377 FRAME: 0265